
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:499
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
PRICING AND DISTRIBUTION OF MOLASSES
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the average prices of molasses during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether there is a pricing and distribution mechanism of molasses in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, whether the Government is planning to chalk a proper control mechanism; and

(e) if so, the time by which such mechanism is likely to be set up?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Government does not maintain data on the price of molasses.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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